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Haove you bought a crane in Europe? First have the crane sprayed

Specialized in painting: in your corporate colours at Gouweleeuw!
= Maobile cranes = Excovators
» Crawler cranes + Aerial platforms Newcastie »
= Tower cranes « Other heavy equipment Teleport
We work ddily on assignments for leading manufacturers such as: =
. Killingholme  “---..2,
« Todonp =« Manitowoc Imminghom - ;
« Uebherr « Kobeico H Felixstowe
= Sany « Spigrings S " .« Emmeloord
But of course we also work for importers, deolers and end users Purflest . Rotterdam

(Bath new and used equipment | such as!

= Global Crane Services « Kovanagh Crone Hire Ltd

= Allelys Instaliotions Ltd. + Osprey Marine Ltd:

* DMCranesltd: * Stoddart Crane Hire Ltd iIf desired, we can take care of the tronsport of the crane. We ar-
= G.0O'Brien Crone Hire Ltd: « Foster Crone & Equipment Ltd. range international transport as well as transport from the port to

Golweleeuw ond back.
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Manufacturer Booth
Boom Lifts
Almac/AlmaTech
Dingli

ELS platforms - AXCS
Genie

D1141
F20033
F44082
SV2357
Hyrax D1145
Imer C32633
JLG N12308
LGMG D1213
LiuGong F18033
Manitou F42042
MEC Aerial Work Platforms F42072
Nagano - Tadano F47010
Noblelift D1126
Reeslift D1105
Shandong Plat4m
Industries - Reeslift
Shandong Tianlu Heavy
Industry Technology AWP
Sinoboom

D1105

D1321

F19055
F42054
F46029
D1141

F33005
F42027

As usual, there is plenty to see
when it comes to self-propelled
aerial work platforms, and this year
is no exception in terms of booms
and scissor lifts. One question is
which manufacturer will have the
largest boom lift at the show? You
can be pretty certain that it will be
one of three candidates - Zoomlion,
XCMG or Snorkel. We do know that
Snorkel will have its 210ft 2100SJ
straight telescopic, which offers a
working height of almost 66 metres.
It broke the big boom record when it
appeared as a prototype at Conexpo
2020. Six years on and with a few
units in the field, the company is
looking for wider take up.

Dingli has a big stand which will be
packed. Check out the big boom lifts,
with their modular construction and
a choice of diesel, battery electric or
hybrid power packs. When it comes
to scissor lifts, if you have not
already seen and tried the ‘No Oil’
models, then do so - the technology
is now state of the art, at least for
slab electric scissor lifts.

e
Noblelift

Scissor Lifts
Almac/Almacrawler
Custom Equipment -
Hy-brid Lifts - AXCS
Dingli

ELS - AXCS

Genie

D1141

F44082
F20033
F44082
SV2357
Hy-Brid Lifts - ACXS F44082
Imer C32633
JLG N12308
LGMG D1213
LiuGong F18033
Manitou F42042
MEC Aerial Work Platforms F42072
Noblelift D1126
Reeslift D1105
Shandong Plat4dm
Industries - Reeslift
Shandong Tianlu Heavy
Industry Technology AWP
Sinoboom

Skyjack

Snorkel

UPequip

XCMG

Zoomlion

D1105

D1321

F19055
F42054
F46029
D111

F33005
F42027

MEC is promising some radical
surprise products but check the
135ft 135-RJ telescopic unveiled last
year with its articulated rotating jib.

Skyjack’s display will include the
new 32ft slab electric scissor lift
with direct electric drive, as well as
the new 45ft SJ5545 E, its largest
slab electric and the 40ft SJ6940
RT compact Rough Terrain scissor.
You might ask about the new 85ft
all electric Rough Terrain telescopic
boom lift, the SJ28 TE+, for China
and Southeast Asia.

At JLG check out the new 26ft micro
scissor lift - the ES2632M - and

its new generation of boom lifts. It
will also stage live demonstrations
of autonomous robotics and
connectivity each hour.

As Genie enters its 60" year, it will
focus on accessories and safety
equipment, including ‘Lift Guard’,
‘Zone Lighting’, ‘Lanyard alert’ and
‘Integrated Access Deck’ on a 19ft
GS-1932m micro scissor providing
19in/500mm of extra height for false
ceilings etc...

BOOM & SCISSOR LIFTS

Sinoboom

Manitou will highlight its new
scissor lifts and the 85ft telescopic
boom lift, the company also has
some interesting user accessories.

Sinoboom should have its new
15ft battery electric 0407ET oil-free
scissor lift on the stand, which is
well worth a look.

LGMG will launch a new 125ft
T125J-2 telescopic, the ANSI/CSA
version of the upgraded T38J-2 as
well as an 18ft SS1932ER micro
scissor lift.

Finally, don’t miss Hyrax, a small
Dutch company, which builds high
quality self-levelling tracked boom
lifts. Stop by and watch a demo.

Manitou

Skyjack $J3232 E
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