



GOUWEELEEUW

The power of perfection



www.gouweleeuw.com/en

No project too big or too heavy!

Gouweleeuw: The paint shop for vertical transport!

About Gouweleeuw

Specialized in painting:

- Mobile cranes
- Excavators
- Crawler cranes
- Aerial platforms
- Tower cranes
- Other heavy equipment

We work daily on assignments for leading manufacturers such as:

- Tadano
- Liebherr
- Sany
- Manitowoc
- Kobelco
- Spierings

But of course we also work for importers, dealers and end users (both new and used equipment) such as:

- Global Crane Services
- Kavanagh Crane Hire Ltd.
- Allelys Installations Ltd.
- Osprey Marine Ltd.
- DM Cranes Ltd.
- Stoddart Crane Hire Ltd.
- G. O'Brien Crane Hire Ltd.
- Foster Crane & Equipment Ltd.

Transport service

Have you bought a crane in Europe? First have the crane sprayed in your corporate colours at Gouweleeuw!



If desired, we can take care of the transport of the crane. We arrange international transport as well as transport from the port to Gouweleeuw and back.

Recent project



Phone number
+31 (0) 527 252 307
+31 (0) 6128 436 37



Email address
info@gouweleeuw.com



Visiting address
Ondernemersweg 14
8304 BH Emmeloord

Manufacturer	Booth	Scissor Lifts	
Boom Lifts		Almac/Almacrawler	D1141
Almac/AlmaTech	D1141	Custom Equipment -	
Dingli	F20033	Hy-brid Lifts - AXCS	F44082
ELS platforms - AXCS	F44082	Dingli	F20033
Genie	SV2357	ELS - AXCS	F44082
Hyrax	D1145	Genie	SV2357
Imer	C32633	Hy-Brid Lifts - ACXS	F44082
JLG	N12308	Imer	C32633
LGMG	D1213	JLG	N12308
LiuGong	F18033	LGMG	D1213
Manitou	F42042	LiuGong	F18033
MEC Aerial Work Platforms	F42072	Manitou	F42042
Nagano - Tadano	F47010	MEC Aerial Work Platforms	F42072
Noblelift	D1126	Noblelift	D1126
Reeslift	D1105	Reeslift	D1105
Shandong Plat4m		Shandong Plat4m	
Industries - Reeslift	D1105	Industries - Reeslift	D1105
Shandong Tianlu Heavy		Shandong Tianlu Heavy	
Industry Technology AWP	D1321	Industry Technology AWP	D1321
Sinoboom	F19055	Sinoboom	F19055
Skyjack	F42054	Skyjack	F42054
Snorkel	F46029	Snorkel	F46029
UPequip	D1141	UPequip	D1141
XCMG	F33005	XCMG	F33005
Zoomlion	F42027	Zoomlion	F42027



Sinoboom



Genie Integrated Access Deck

As usual, there is plenty to see when it comes to self-propelled aerial work platforms, and this year is no exception in terms of booms and scissor lifts. One question is which manufacturer will have the largest boom lift at the show? You can be pretty certain that it will be one of three candidates - **Zoomlion**, **XCMG** or **Snorkel**. We do know that **Snorkel** will have its 210ft 2100SJ straight telescopic, which offers a working height of almost 66 metres. It broke the big boom record when it appeared as a prototype at Conexpo 2020. Six years on and with a few units in the field, the company is looking for wider take up.

Dingli has a big stand which will be packed. Check out the big boom lifts, with their modular construction and a choice of diesel, battery electric or hybrid power packs. When it comes to scissor lifts, if you have not already seen and tried the 'No Oil' models, then do so - the technology is now state of the art, at least for slab electric scissor lifts.

MEC is promising some radical surprise products but check the 135ft 135-RJ telescopic unveiled last year with its articulated rotating jib.

Skyjack's display will include the new 32ft slab electric scissor lift with direct electric drive, as well as the new 45ft SJ5545 E, its largest slab electric and the 40ft SJ6940 RT compact Rough Terrain scissor. You might ask about the new 85ft all electric Rough Terrain telescopic boom lift, the SJ28 TE+, for China and Southeast Asia.

At **JLG** check out the new 26ft micro scissor lift - the ES2632M - and its new generation of boom lifts. It will also stage live demonstrations of autonomous robotics and connectivity each hour.

As **Genie** enters its 60th year, it will focus on accessories and safety equipment, including 'Lift Guard', 'Zone Lighting', 'Lanyard alert' and 'Integrated Access Deck' on a 19ft GS-1932m micro scissor providing 19in/500mm of extra height for false ceilings etc...



Skyjack SJ28 TE+

Manitou will highlight its new scissor lifts and the 85ft telescopic boom lift, the company also has some interesting user accessories.

Sinoboom should have its new 15ft battery electric 0407ET oil-free scissor lift on the stand, which is well worth a look.

LGMG will launch a new 125ft T125J-2 telescopic, the ANSI/CSA version of the upgraded T38J-2 as well as an 18ft SS1932ER micro scissor lift.

Finally, don't miss **Hyrax**, a small Dutch company, which builds high quality self-levelling tracked boom lifts. Stop by and watch a demo.



LGMG SS1932E



Noblelift



Hyrax



Manitou



Skyjack SJ3232 E